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Schedule of Fees 

Classes 

Registration 

Educational Fee 

Monthly Tuition 

K4/5 

$200 

$450 

$600 

1st & 2nd 

$200 

$450 

$600 

3rd / 4th 

$200 

$450 

$790 

5th

$200 

$450 

$790 

6th

$200 

$450 

$790 

Classes 

Registration 

Educational Fee 

Monthly Tuition 

7th / 8th 

$200 

$550 

$875 

9th

$200 

$550 

$875 

10th

$200 

$550 

$875 

11th

$200 

$550 

$875 

12th

$200 

$550 

$875 

Before and A�er School Care/Late Pick Up: Before and a�er school care charges are placed on the 
account at the end of the month. A statement will no�fy you of childcare charges. No�fica�on is 
required for before and a�er school care. 

Before school care = 

• 7:30-7:50 = $8 per student per day + $5 per sibling per day.

A�er school care/late pick up (no sibling discount) = 

• 3:10-3:30 = $5 per student per day
• 3:30-5:00 = $20 per student per day
• 5:00 and a�er = $20 per student per day + $1 per student per minute a�er 5 p.m.

Discounts: A�er the first child, siblings receive $50 per student per month off tui�on. Children of 
pastors, missionaries, partner church members, military, first responders, and teachers receive $50 
per month off tui�on. One discount per family. 

$50 New Student Application Fee (non-refundable) - Application fee is due for new students to be 
considered for admission to the school. This is the first step in the application process.

Registra�on: The $200 fee is due with the registra�on form. The student is not officially registered un�l 
both form and fee are received.  
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Tes�ng: All new K5 – 12th grade students must be tested. The cost for each test is $50 and is payable 
before the student is tested.  

Educa�onal Fee: This fee goes into a designated account from which all costs for educa�onal materials 
(books, test banks, achievement tests, etc.) are paid. The family will own workbooks, the school will own 
textbooks. Replacement books are the responsibility of the family. If a materials fee is added to a class, 
parents will be no�fied in advance. Educa�onal fees for returning students are due before the end of the 
school year. 

Tui�on: 

10 monthly payments, due on the 1st except for the 1st month’s payment which is due before the 1st day 
of school.  

• Return check fee = $35
• 5th = $25 late fee
• 8th = $50 late fee per week
• 15th = $50 late fee per week if account is not current + account is converted to a weekly payment

plan. Payments on accounts converted to weekly status must be in the school office by 8:00 A.M.
on the 1st school day of the week for the student to con�nue in school that week. Students with
unpaid balances may not be allowed to atend classes. No report card or other academic
informa�on will be provided if an account is not current.

The daily rate for a student is $75 per school day.  

One-�me payment of tui�on in full will receive a 1.5% tui�on discount when paid by cash or check. 

Refunds: If the school elects not to enroll a child or cancels a scheduled class, everything except the 
tes�ng and registra�on fee is refunded. 

Off-Campus Learning: Off-campus learning experiences are a required part of an accredited educa�onal 
program. The costs of these off-campus learning experiences are borne by all students enrolled in the 
par�cipa�ng classes.  

I have read and agree to be bound by the following financial condi�ons in considera�on of the 
acceptance of this enrollment agreement with School:  

1. I agree to be responsible for the financial obliga�ons atendant to Student’s enrollment at School
including tui�on and fees.

____________________________/_______________________________/__________________

 Signature   Name    Date 
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